503124977 01/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3171585

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAVAGNA GROUP SWITZERLAND SA	12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAVAGNA GROUP S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA STATALE N 11/13
City:	PONTE S. MARCO DI CALCINATO (BS)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	25011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7231917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MOD0054US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=7BW5495#page1.tif

PATENT 503124977 REEL: 034646 FRAME: 0312

ASSIGNMENT

CAVAGNA GROUP SWITZERLAND SA, a corporation of Switzerland, having a business address at VIA VEGEZZI 4, 6900 LUGANO, SWITZERLAND (hereinafter "Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,231,917, as memorialized in an assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel No. 014679, Frame No. 0362.

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers, to **Cavagna Group S.p.A.**, a corporation of Italy, having a principal place of business at Via Statale N° 11/13 - 25011 Ponte S. Marco di Calcinato (BS), Italy, its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees (hereinafter "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under:

a. U.S. Patent No. 7,231,917 entitled "Gas-Fired cooking apparatus with control of cooking temperature" issued June 19, 2007.

By: Jottes Cold
Name. Mr. Matteo Soldati
Title: Legal Representative
Date: 16 12 2014
First Witness:
Signature: 109 Pape
Name: EZIA PAPA
Address: Via Statule 11/13
Ponte S. Marco-Calcurato (BS)
_ITALY
Second Witness: Signature: Name: Address: Via State 1113
Ponte S. Marco - Calculato (BS)
TALY

RECORDED: 01/06/2015

PATENT REEL: 034646 FRAME: 0313